Top 20 Largest - Consolidated Short Position Report

Please find below the Top 20 Largest Consolidated Short Position Report Highlights. The report is produced twice
monthly, effective the 15th and the end of each month. The report below covers the 2-week period ending

May 15th, 2014.

TSX Markets (a division of TSX Inc.) collects this information on behalf of Investment Industry Organization of
Canada. Participating Organizations are required to file this information pursuant to Universal Market Integrity

Rule 10.10.

Issue Name

BOMBARDIER INC. CL 'B' SV
LUNDIN MINING CORPORATION
KINROSS GOLD CORPORATION
NEW GOLD INC.

EVERTON RESOURCES INC.
TORONTO-DOMINION BANK (THE)
ATHABASCA OIL CORPORATION J
PENN WEST PETROLEUM LTD.
CELESTICA INC. SV

LEGACY OIL + GAS INC.

POTASH CORPORATION OF
SASKATCHEWAN INC.

TALISMAN ENERGY INC.

BANKERS PETROLEUM LTD. J
YAMANA GOLD INC.

DETOUR GOLD CORPORATION J
POWER FINANCIAL CORPORATION
ELEMENT FINANCIAL CORPORATION J
BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA (THE)
ISHARES S&P/TSX 60 INDEX ETF UNITS
ROYAL BANK OF CANADA

Symbol

BBD.B
LUN
K
NGD
EVR
TD
ATH
PWT
CLS
LEG
POT

TLM
BNK
YRI
DGC
PWF
EFN
BNS
XIU
RY

As of May
15

79,320,856
59,842,283
43,417,307
37,112,216
36,998,395
36,190,598
33,668,722
29,002,187
28,993,480
28,830,066
28,004,350

25,513,421
24,265,424
24,243,770
23,868,659
23,747,890
23,118,860
22,614,108
22,533,902
22,125,303

As of April [Net Change

30
68,260,780
59,585,967
40,404,398
38,447,451
25,930,710
37,703,775
33,024,593
29,131,026
29,479,552
29,176,700
27,124,099

26,383,942
23,707,312
22,488,201
23,352,717
27,234,121
23,066,458
30,804,562
16,295,735
21,627,383

11,060,076
256,316
3,012,909
-1,335,235
11,067,685
-1,513,177
644,129
-128,839
-486,072
-346,634
880,251

-870,521
558,112
1,755,569
515,942
-3,486,231
52,402
-8,190,454
6,238,167
497,920

For further information please call Catherine McGravey at 416-947-4655 or, to subscribe call Publications

at 416-947-4778

The information on this page is collected with care but TSX Inc. does not guarantee either the completeness or the accuracy of this
information. The data contained in this report is provided for informational purposes only. This is not an invitation to purchase any security
mentioned herein. You agree not to rely upon the information contained in this report for any trading, business or financial purpose.

By using this report, you expressly agree to the condition that TSX Inc. assumes no liability nor responsibility for any errors or inaccuracies in

this report.



